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Dae” 96415 WELL YIELD TEST DATA SHEET - Reviewed By

Maryland Well Permit No._H0-15-0084 Owner ar Applicant_Dave & Lydra Liker
Location of Property 12070 Scaggsville Road Fulton, MD

Subdivision Lot Block 12 pia Sec.
Depth of Well 350 Height of Measuring Point Above Ground 1

Static Water Level Below Measuring Point 20

The first entry in the table must be when you begin the drawdown. Enter 211 appropriate information. Indicate when the drawdown phase ends and the
recovery testu-{)egins.

TIME (Chronological) WATER LEVEL (Below PUMPIN§ RATE (Timeto | FLOW METER READING CALCULATED FLOW
MP) fill gal. bucket) (if used) (gallons per minute)
10:00 20 20 15
10:15 20 20 15
10:30 20 20 15
10:45 .20 20 15
11:00 20 20 15
i_ 11:15 20 20 15
11:30 20 20 15
11:45 20 20 15
12:00 20 20 15
12:15 20 20 15
12:30 20 20 15
12:45 20 20 15
1:00 20 20 15
1:15 20 20 15
1:30 20 .20 15
1:45 20 20 15
_ 2:00 20 20 15

[ hercby certify that the yield test was conducted as described in State Health Department Regulations COMAR 26.04.04.07.

Signature of Well Drilter ™~
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S Bureau of Environmental Health
i 8930 Stanford Blvd, Columbia, MD 21045

e Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
Howard Coun 8% TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

Health Departn'lent www.hchealth.org

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

March 31, 2016
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Lawcer, MDD 20723
RE: Replacement Well

12570 Scaggsville Road
#HO-15-0084

Dear Homeowner,

The Health Department has record of a replacement well drilled on your
property in August of 2015. However, it isn’t clear whether the replacement well drilled
on your property is intended for potable water or irrigation only.

If this well is to be used for potable water, we request that you contact the
Community Hygiene Program at (410) 313-1773 to schedule initial water sampling for
the above referenced replacement well, as required by the Maryland Well Construction
Regulation (COMAR 26.04.04). This sampling includes testing for bacteria, nitrates,
turbidity, and sand. There is currently no charge for the sampling and it is to your
benefit to have it tested.

If sampling has already been performed by an outside lab, please help us by
forwarding the results of the samples to our office.

If this well is the main potable well on the property, the old well must be
abandoned and sealed by a licensed well driller as per COMAR 26.04.04.34.

Please contact me to discuss the replacement well on your property.

Sincerely,
Satde (YL
Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S.

Well and Septic Program
SCollins@howardcountymd.gov
410-313-6287

Cc: Community Hygiene
File




Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Maura Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Howard County
Health Department

October 6, 2015

Mr. and Mrs. David Liker
10026 Gorman Road
Laurel, Maryland 20723

RE: Replacement Well
12570 Scaggsville Road
Fulton, Maryland 20759
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Liker:

A short-term sample was collected on September 2, 2015 and submitted to the
Department of Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of
Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in your well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta
measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in a water supply. These naturally
occurring radioactive nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a certain type of
geologic formation known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of
development within the County.

Results from this screening (sample collected during the yield test) revealed a Gross
Alpha of 9.0 £ 2.0 picocuries/liter (pCi/L), while the Gross Beta level was 12.6 + 2.2
pCVL. The Gross Alpha result was below its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15
pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of 50 pCi/L (roughly
equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, your well water supply is
within applicable EPA regulatory standards. Other parameters will still need testing to

secure the Certificate of Potability for the new well.

A copy of the test report is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

gert Nixon, Direcfor

Bureau of Environmental Health

Enclosure
/ cc: Property file







HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Piping

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well
Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval,

Company Name: Telephone #:
Address:
(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer
License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation:
Name (Print): License#

*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a
licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency.

Name of Property Owner: Telephone #:

Subdivision: Lot #: Well Tag #: HO - S - 0024
Site Address: (570 <S¢ %ggy«' e =90,

Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit
Make: Make: Two piece watertight cap:

Model #: Model#: Screened, vented well cap:

Pump Capacity GPM Depth: (36” min)  Cap secured to casing:

Well Yield: GPM NSE/WSCapproved:__ Conduit min 18” B.G.:

Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: (feet) Conduit secured to well cap:

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
Torque arrestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used— Must circle one
Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of well casing

Piping to house House Connection

Type: PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration:
PSI: (160 psi min) Length of sleeve(s’ minimum from foundation):

Depth of supply line: (36” min)  Sleeve sealed properly:

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for
approval prior to installation.

Signature of company representative responsible for installation date

For Health Department Use Only — Not to be completed by Installer

Date Insp. Requested: H‘\g I Date Insp. Approved: Inspector:_Xw
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line at least 36” below grade @K
Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely
Elec. conduit extends at least 18” below grade/attached to cap properly loose condur WARAG &
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8 above finished grade V4
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection vV iwdex forer
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter v’
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